FEB 0 1 2008

(Rev. 07/05) 51-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008

02-11-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

FAIENIO UNLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Roger T. Young	2. Name and address of receiving party(lea) Name: Genesis III,Inc. Internal Address:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/289,913	Street Address: P.O. Box 186 5575 Lyndon Road City: Prophetstown State: Illinois Country: USA Zip:81277 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Law Office of Jay R. Hamilton, PLC. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 331 W. 3rd Street, Suite 120	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title).				
City: Davenport State: lowa Zip:52801	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2005 Expîration Date 09/2009				
Phone Number: 563-441-0207 Fax Number: 563-823-4637 Email Address: jay@qcpatents.com	b. Deposit Account Number				
9. Signature: Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 2/1/2008 5:26:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/36 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:1 563 324 0842 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

02/07/2008 FMETEKI2 00000047 29289913

120.00 OF

PATENT

REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0849

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Roger T. Young, a citizen of the United States of America, of 5847 Belle Avenue, City of Davenport, County of Scott, State of Iowa, has invented a Hammermill Hammer, for which the undersigned has made applications for U.S. Patent(s) which are listed in the attached Exhibit A which is incorporated by reference herein.

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, pursuant to agreement between the undersigned and Genesis III, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal office at 5575 Lyndon Road, Prophetstown, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which are acknowledged hereby, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign transfer an set over, unto the Assignee, all the right, title and interest which the undersigned has or may have in and to the said invention and application, including the right to file foreign and design patent applications for said invention in the name of the Assignee, and any right of priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said invention, and any reissue or extension thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and transfer not been made.

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned hereby convenants and agrees that he will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute any and all foreign, divisional, substitute, and continuation applications for said invention and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, or for the improvements described therein, that the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and do all other and further acts that may be or become necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

· ·

Roger T. Young, Owner Genesis III, Inc.

STATE OF IOWA

88:

I, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Roger T. Young, personally known to me to be the same persons whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered such instrument at his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this A Th day of February A.D., 2008.

My Commission Expires

on March 20, 2008

CHERYL HOOTS
Commission Number 708948
My Comm. Exp. March 20, 20

Notary Public

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 2/1/2008 5:26:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/36 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:1 563 324 0842 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

EXHIBIT A

PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNED TO GENESIS III, INC.

DOCET NO.	APLICATION NO.	<u>FILED</u>	
USDA-0087	29/289,916	08/07/2007	
USDA-0088	2 9/ 2 89,913	08/07/2007	
USPA-0087	11/897,586	08/31/2007	

PAGE 516 * RCVD AT 2/1/2008 5:26:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/36 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:1 563 324 0842 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

PATENT REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0851





Law Office of Jay R. Hamilton, PLC. Registered U.S. Patent Attorney

J.D., M.B.A., B.S.Ch.E.

Attorney at Law Licensed to Practice in Iowa and Illinois
331 W. 3rd St. NewVentures Center Suite 120 Davenport, IA 52801
Tel (563)441-0207 • Fax (563)823-4637

Website: <u>www.qcpatents.com</u> E

Email: jay@qcpatents.com

PATENT IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applic Roge	ation of: r T. Young)
Serial No.:	N/A)
Filed:	N/A)
For: Ham	mermill Hammer	, (

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office central facsimile number (571) 273-2885 on February 1, 2008

Signature

<u>Jay R. Hamilton – Registered U.S. Patent Attorney #50,644</u>
Typed or printed name of person signing certificate of mailing.

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

- 1. Transmittal Form
- Recordation Cover Sheet
- 3. Assignment (2 pages)
- 4. CC Form 2038

Total Pages Sent by Fax (including this page)

PAGE 1/6 * RCVD AT 2/1/2008 5:26:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/36 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:1 563 324 0842 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

TRANSMITTAL FORM (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Total Number of Pages In This Submission	U.S. Pater sons are required to respond to a collection Number Filing Date First Named Inventor Art Unit Examiner Name Attorney Docket Number	Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0851-003 nt and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC on of information unless it displays a valid OME control numbs N/A 02/01/2008 Roger T. Young N/A N/A USPA-0087
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment/Reply After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request	Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Add Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund	After Allowance Communication to a Technology Center (TC) Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Repty Brief) Proprietary Information
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Assi	CD, Number of CD(s) emarks gnment Form (2 pages) ordation Form smittal Form	
Firm Lew Office of Jay R. Hamilton, or Individual	PLC.	NEY, OR AGENT
CERT	IFICATE OF TRANSMISSIO be transmitted to the USPTO or deposited ber for Petents, Washington, DC 20231 on	with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage a
Typed or printed Jay R. Hamilton Signature		Date 02/01/2008

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete depolication form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the includinglat case. Any comments on the gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the including account of the complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patont and amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patont and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Trademark Office, U.S. Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

PAGE 2/6* RCVD AT 2/1/2008 5:26:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/36* DNIS:2732885* CSID:1 563 324 0842* DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

PATENT REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 02/01/2008

02/0